sNCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR: GRACE OIL COMPANY
ADDRESS: 212 RUSSEL. CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 83240 21-fug-87
LENSE NAME: GINGER FEDERAL NO. !
LOCATION: SECTION 25, T-26-S, R-30-t, EDDY COUNTY, NEK MEXICO

RECORD OF INCLINATION

ANGLE OF DISPLACEMENT PER COURSE PCCUELLATIVE
MENSURED DEPTH COURSE LENGTH INCLINATION HUNDRED FEET DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT

(feet) " {Dedrees) (Sine of fngdle X100 (feet) (feet)
273 273 0.50 0.83 2,39 2.39
S77 304 0.75 1.3t 3.99 6.38
905 . 328 0.75 1.3t 4,38 10,68
1147 242 1,50 2,63 ' 6,35 17.04
1398 251 1.00 1.75 4.39 21.43
1673 273 .23 2,19 6.02 27.44
1920 247 0.75 1,31 3.24 30,49
2230 310 0.50 0.88 2.7 33.40
2528 298 1.00 1.75 5.22 23,41
2788 260 2.75 4,81 12.51 51,13
2899 i1 2.75 4,81 9.34 5t.47
2992 93 2.50 4,38 4,07 60,54
3125 133 ‘ 1.00 1.75 2.3 62,86
3238 113 2.00 3.50 3.9 " 66,82
3361 123 1,50 2,63 .23 70,05
3524 163 2,25 3.9 6.42 75.47
3613 89 2.00 3.50 3.12 77.58
3852 739 0.75 1.3t 3.14 82.72
4078 T 226 0,75 1.31 2.97 25,48
4417 339 0.25 0.44 1.48 87.17
4882 465 1.50 2.63 12,24 99.37
5139 257 4,23 2.19 9.62 105,00
9419 230 0.50 0.88 2.65 107.45
5745 326 1.00 .75 5.7 113.15
6228 483 0.75 1.31 6.34 119.43
7041 813 0.2 0.44 3,56 123,05

Nccumulative total displacement ¢f well bore at total derth of 7,081 feet = 123,05 feet.
Inclination measurements were made in - DRILL PIPE,

The subdect well was NOT at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in anv
manrer whatsoever,

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION NOTARY SEAL
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